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CUYAHOGA COUNTY 
US Together, Inc. 
Helen Tarkhanova 
Refugee and Immigrant Services Coordinator 
2490 Lee Boulevard, Suite 200 
Cleveland Hts., OH 44118 
P: 216-450-5093 
F: 216-450-5098 
htarkhanova@ustogether.us   
www.ustogether.us 
 
Catholic Charities Migration and Refugee 
Services  
Tom Mrosko, Director 
7800 Detroit Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44102 
P: 216-281-7005 
F: 216-939-3890 
txmrosko@clevelandcatholiccharities.org 
www.clevelandcatholiccharities.org 
 
International Services Center 
Karin Wishner, Executive Director 
1859 Prospect Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 
P: 216-781-4560 
F: 216-781-4565 
kwishner@isc-cle.org  
www.isc-cle.org 
 
SUMMIT COUNTY 
International Institute of Akron  
Elaine Woloshyn 
Refugee Resettlement Director 
207 East Tallmadge Avenue 
Akron, Ohio 44310-3298 
P: 330-376-5106  
F: 330-376-0133 
Elaine.woloshyn@iiakron.org 
www.iiakron.org 
 
Lucas COUNTY 
US Together, Inc. 
Corine Dehabey 
Resettlement Specialist 
2629 Alisdale Dr, Suite 204 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
P: 419-469-2529 
F: 419-386-1535 
cdehabey@ustogether.us   

FRANKLIN COUNTY 
Community Refugee & Immigration Services 
(CRIS) 
Angela Plummer, Director 
1925 E. Dublin-Granville Rd Ste 102 
Columbus, Ohio 43229 
P: 614-235-5747 
F: 614-235-6127 
aplummer@cris-ohio.com 
www.crise-ohio.org 
 
US Together, Inc. 
Nadia Kasvin, Resettlement Coordinator 
2021 E. Dublin-Granville Rd., Suite 190 
Columbus, Ohio 43229-3568 
P: 614-437-9941 
F: 614-737-3487 
nkasvin@ustogether.us 
www.ustogether.us 
 
World Relief 
Kay Lipovsky 
4664 Cleveland Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43231 
P: 614-337-2448 
F: 614-337-2449 
klipovsky@wr.org 
www.worldrelief.org 
 
HAMILTON COUNTY 
Catholic Charities of Southwestern Ohio 
Alisa Berry, Director 
100 East 8th Street 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
P: 513-241-7745  
F: 513-241-4333 
aberry@ccswoh.org 
www.ccswoh.org 
 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
Catholic Social Services of the Miami Valley 
Dorothy Balser  
1406 Brown St 
Dayton, Ohio 45409 
P: 937-223-7217 
F: 937-222-6750 
balserd@cssmv.org 
www.cssmv.org 
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